A.P.N.:

002-212-04

File No:

152-2122750 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$156.00

FILED FOR REGORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

First American Title

EINCOL - GEWILL GLOCKEED
FRE 15 15 6 DEPTO

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To: Harry Birkmier and Nevin Birkmier P.O. Box 92 Panaca, NV 89042

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Richard J. Berry and Pamela J. Berry, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Harry Birkmier and Nevin Birkmier, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The East 66 feet of Lot 2, Block 33, Town of Panaca, as shown upon map thereof in the Recorder's Office, Lincoln County, Nevada.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 02/26/2004

Jak Jak	and Since
Richard J. Berry	Pamela J. Berry
/ 100/0	ss.
COUNTY OF $L / n L O / n$	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	Feb. 27, 2004 by Richard J. Berry and
Notary Public (My commission expires: 05/25/04)	JANICE BARR MOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OI NEVADA Lincoln County • Nevada CERTIFICATE # 92-0175-11
	APPT. EXP. MAY 25, 2004

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. a) b) c) d)		Parcel Numbe	er(s)		- - -		
2.	Type of Pr	operty					\ \
a)	☐ Vac	ant Land	b) x	Single Fam. Res	FOR REC	CORDERS O	PTIONAL USE ONLY
c)	Con	do/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex	Document	/Instrument	121891
e)	= $=$.	Bldg.	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	Book	183	Page: 487
g)	$=$ $=$ \cdot .	cultural	h) =	Mobile Home	Date of	March &	2,0004
i)			, <u></u>	1	Notes	, porcie c	
,	LJ						
3.	Total Valu	e/Sales Price	of Prop	erty:	\$40,000.00		
	Deed in Li	eu of Foreclo	sure On	ly (value of property)	(_\$	__\)
	Transfer T	ax Value:			\$40,000.00)	
	Real Prop	erty Transfer	Tax Due		\$156.00		
4.	,	ion Claimed		1		///	
		fer Tax Exem in reason for		er 375.090, Section: on:			
5.	Partial Inf	terest: Percei	ntage be	ing transferred:	%		
p ir a	rovided is corre formation provesuit in a penal	ect to the best of ided herein. Fu ity of 10% of the ble for any addit	f their info rthermore, tax due p	mation and belief, and c the disallowance of any d lus interest at 1% per mo	an be supported by do claimed exemption, or onth. Pursuant to NRS	cumentation if ci other determinat	375.110, that the information alled upon to substantiate the ion of additional tax due, may eyer and Seller shall be jointly
9	Signature:	harran	Jan	kens, agent	Capacity: 👱	Duger	<u> </u>
	SELI	ER (GRANT	OR) INF	ORMATION	<u>BUYE</u>		E) INFORMATION
		-	QUIRED)		Direct Manage	(REQUI	
F	Print Name:	Richard J. Bo	erry and F	Pamela J. Berry	Print Name:	Harry Birkin	ier and Nevin Birkmier
/ /	Address:	P.O. Box 18	7		Address:	P.O. Box 92	2
(City:	Independent	ce		City:	Panaca	
5	State:	CA		Zip: 93526	State:	NV	Zip: 89042
(COMPANY/	PERSON RE	QUEST	NG RECORDING (n	equired if not sel	<u>ler or buyer)</u>	
Y	Print Name:	First American	n Title Co	mpany of Nevada IV 89301, P.O. Box		152-2122750	
	City: Ely	<u> </u>		/	State: NV		Zip: <u>89315</u>
74		/AC A	DUBLIC	PECOPO THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORD	ED/MICROFILI	MFD)

Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001